52.252-2 CLAUSESINCORPORATED BY REFERENCE (FEB 1998)

This contract incorporates one or more clauses by reference, with the same force and effect asif they were
givenin full text. Upon request, the Contracting Officer will make their full text available. Also, the full text
of a clause may be accessed electronically at this/these address(es):

For contract clauses which are contained in the Federal Acquisition Regulation (FAR) the address
is http://acquisition.gov/far/.

Number Title Clause/Provision
52.202-1 DEFINITIONS (NOV 2013) Clause
52.203-17 CONTRACTOR EMPLOYEE Clause

WHISTLEBLOWER RIGHTS AND
REQUIREMENT TO INFORM
EMPLOYEES OF WHISTLEBLOWER
RIGHTS (APR 2014)

52.203-19 PROHIBITION ON REQUIRING Clause
CERTAIN INTERNAL
CONFIDENTIALITY AGREEMENTS OR
STATEMENTS (JAN 2017)

52.203-3 GRATUITIES (APR 1984) Clause
52.204-13 SYSTEM FOR AWARD MANAGEMENT Clause
MAINTENANCE (OCT 2018)

52.204-19 INCORPORATION BY REFERENCE Clause

OF REPRESENTATIONS AND
CERTIFICATIONS (DEC 2014)

52.204-4 PRINTED OR COPIED DOUBLE-SIDED Clause
ON POSTCONSUMER FIBER
CONTENT PAPER (MAY 2011)

52.204-7 SYSTEM FOR AWARD MANAGEMENT Clause
(OCT 2018)

52.204-9 PERSONAL IDENTITY VERIFICATION Clause
OF CONTRACTOR PERSONNEL (JAN
2011)

52.209-10 PROHIBITION ON CONTRACTING Clause

WITH INVERTED DOMESTIC
CORPORATIONS (NOV 2015)

52.212-4 CONTRACT TERMS AND Clause
CONDITIONS - COMMERCIAL ITEMS
(OCT 2018) (DEVIATION I - FEB 2007)

52.216-19 ORDER LIMITATIONS (OCT 1995) Clause
(DEVIATED Il - FEB 2007)

52.216-22 INDEFINITE QUANTITY (OCT 1995)  Clause

52.217-8 OPTION TO EXTEND SERVICES (NOV Clause
1999)

52.222-1 NOTICE TO THE GOVERNMENT OF  Clause
LABOR DISPUTES (FEB 1997)

52.222-29 NOTIFICATION OF VISA DENIAL (APR Clause
2015)

52.222-49 SERVICE CONTRACT LABOR Clause

STANDARDS - PLACE OF
PERFORMANCE UNKNOWN (MAY


http://acquisition.gov/far/

52.223-10

52.224-1

52.224-2
52.227-14

52.228-5

52.229-3

52.232-36

52.232-37

52.233-1

52.237-2

52.237-3

52.242-13

52.242-15

52.242-5

52.246-4

52.251-1

552.211-75

552.211-77

552.229-71

552.232-83

552.238-73

552.238-77

552.238-79

552.252-6

2014)

WASTE REDUCTION PROGRAM (MAY Clause
2011)

PRIVACY ACT NOTIFICATION (APR  Clause
1984)

PRIVACY ACT (APR 1984) Clause
RIGHTS IN DATA - GENERAL (MAY  Clause
2014)

INSURANCE - WORK ON A Clause
GOVERNMENT INSTALLATION (JAN

1997)

FEDERAL, STATE, AND LOCAL Clause
TAXES (FEB 2013) (DEVIATION | - FEB

2007)

PAYMENT BY THIRD PARTY (MAY  Clause
2014) (DEVIATION | - MAY 2003)

MULTIPLE PAYMENT Clause
ARRANGEMENTS (MAY 1999)
DISPUTES (MAY 2014) Clause

PROTECTION OF GOVERNMENT Clause
BUILDINGS, EQUIPMENT, AND
VEGETATION (APR 1984)

CONTINUITY OF SERVICES (JAN Clause
1991)

BANKRUPTCY (JUL 1995) Clause
STOP-WORK ORDER (AUG 1989) Clause

PAYMENTS TO SMALL BUSINESS Clause
SUBCONTRACTORS (JAN 2017)

INSPECTION OF SERVICES - Clause
FIXED-PRICE (AUG 1996) (DEVIATION

| - MAY 2003)

GOVERNMENT SUPPLY SOURCES  Clause
(APR 2012)

PRESERVATION, PACKAGING, AND  Clause
PACKING (FEB 1996) (ALTERNATE | -
MAY 2003)

PACKING LIST (FEB 1996) Clause
(ALTERNATE | - MAY 2003)

FEDERAL EXCISE TAX - C Clause
GOVERNMENT (SEP 1999)

CONTRACTOR'S BILLING Clause
RESPONSIBILITIES (MAY 2003)
CANCELLATION (SEP 1999) Clause
DEFINITION (FEDERAL SUPPLY Clause
SCHEDULES) - NON-FEDERAL ENTITY

(JUL 2016)

USE OF FEDERAL SUPPLY Clause

SCHEDULE CONTRACTS BY

NON-FEDERAL ENTITIES (JUL 2016)
AUTHORIZED DEVIATIONS IN Clause
CLAUSES (SEP 1999) (DEVIATION FAR



C-FSS-412

D-FSS-471

D-FSS-477

F-FSS-202-F

I-FSS-314

I-FSS-594

52.252-6)

CHARACTERISTICS OF ELECTRIC
CURRENT (MAY 2000)

MARKING AND DOCUMENTATION
REQUIREMENTS PER SHIPMENT
(APR 1984)

TRANSSHIPMENTS (APR 1984)
DELIVERY PRICES (APR 1984)
(DEVIATION | -- AUG 2011)
FOREIGN TAXES AND DUTIES (DEC
1990)

PARTS AND SERVICE (OCT 1988)

Clause

Clause

Clause

Clause

Clause

Clause



