## 52.252-2 CLAUSES INCORPORATED BY REFERENCE (FEB 1998)

This contract incorporates one or more clauses by reference, with the same force and effect as if they were given in full text. Upon request, the Contracting Officer will make their full text available. Also, the full text of a clause may be accessed electronically at this/these address(es):

For contract clauses which are contained in the Federal Acquisition Regulation (FAR) the address is <a href="http://acquisition.gov/far/">http://acquisition.gov/far/</a>.

Number	Title	Clause/Provision
52.202-1	DEFINITIONS (NOV 2013)	Clause
52.203-17	CONTRACTOR EMPLOYEE	Clause
	WHISTLEBLOWER RIGHTS AND	
	REQUIREMENT TO INFORM	
	EMPLOYEES OF WHISTLEBLOWER	
	RIGHTS (APR 2014)	
52.203-19	PROHIBITION ON REQUIRING	Clause
	CERTAIN INTERNAL	
	CONFIDENTIALITY AGREEMENTS OR	
	STATEMENTS (JAN 2017)	
52.203-3	GRATUITIES (APR 1984)	Clause
52.204-13	SYSTEM FOR AWARD MANAGEMENT	Clause
	MAINTENANCE (OCT 2018)	
52.204-19	INCORPORATION BY REFERENCE	Clause
	OF REPRESENTATIONS AND	
	CERTIFICATIONS (DEC 2014)	
52.204-4	PRINTED OR COPIED DOUBLE-SIDED	Clause
	ON POSTCONSUMER FIBER	
	CONTENT PAPER (MAY 2011)	
52.204-7	SYSTEM FOR AWARD MANAGEMENT	Clause
	(OCT 2018)	
52.204-9	PERSONAL IDENTITY VERIFICATION	Clause
	OF CONTRACTOR PERSONNEL (JAN	
	2011)	
52.209-10	PROHIBITION ON CONTRACTING	Clause
	WITH INVERTED DOMESTIC	
	CORPORATIONS (NOV 2015)	
52.212-4	CONTRACT TERMS AND	Clause
	CONDITIONS - COMMERCIAL ITEMS	
	(OCT 2018) (DEVIATION I - FEB 2007)	
52.216-19	ORDER LIMITATIONS (OCT 1995)	Clause
	(DEVIATED II - FEB 2007)	
52.216-22	INDEFINITE QUANTITY (OCT 1995)	Clause
52.217-8	OPTION TO EXTEND SERVICES (NOV	Clause
	1999)	
52.222-1	NOTICE TO THE GOVERNMENT OF	Clause
	LABOR DISPUTES (FEB 1997)	
52.222-29	NOTIFICATION OF VISA DENIAL (APR	Clause
	2015)	
52.222-49	SERVICE CONTRACT LABOR	Clause
	STANDARDS - PLACE OF	
	PERFORMANCE UNKNOWN (MAY	

	2014)	
52.223-10	WASTE REDUCTION PROGRAM (MAY 2011)	Clause
52.224-1	PRIVACY ACT NOTIFICATION (APR 1984)	Clause
52.224-2	PRIVACY ACT (APR 1984)	Clause
52.227-14	RIGHTS IN DATA - GENERAL (MAY 2014)	Clause
52.228-5	INSURANCE - WORK ON A	Clause
02.220 0	GOVERNMENT INSTALLATION (JAN 1997)	Olause
52.229-3	FEDERAL, STATE, AND LOCAL	Clause
32.229-3	TAXES (FEB 2013) (DEVIATION I - FEB	Clause
	2007)	
52.232-36	PAYMENT BY THIRD PARTY (MAY	Clause
32.232 30	2014) (DEVIATION I - MAY 2003)	Olausc
52.232-37	MULTIPLE PAYMENT	Clause
32.232-37	ARRANGEMENTS (MAY 1999)	Clause
52.233-1	DISPUTES (MAY 2014)	Clause
52.235-1	PROTECTION OF GOVERNMENT	Clause
52.231-2		Clause
	BUILDINGS, EQUIPMENT, AND	
E0 007 0	VEGETATION (APR 1984)	Clause
52.237-3	CONTINUITY OF SERVICES (JAN 1991)	Clause
52.242-13	BANKRUPTCY (JUL 1995)	Clause
52.242-15	STOP-WORK ORDER (AUG 1989)	Clause
52.242-5	PAYMENTS TO SMALL BUSINESS	Clause
	SUBCONTRACTORS (JAN 2017)	
52.246-4	INSPECTION OF SERVICES -	Clause
	FIXED-PRICE (AUG 1996) (DEVIATION	
	I - MAY 2003)	
52.251-1	GOVERNMENT SUPPLY SOURCES (APR 2012)	Clause
552.211-75	PRESERVATION, PACKAGING, AND	Clause
	PACKING (FEB 1996) (ALTERNATE I -	
	MAY 2003)	
552.211-77	PACKING LIST (FEB 1996)	Clause
	(ALTERNATE I - MAY 2003)	
552.229-71	FEDERAL EXCISE TAX - C	Clause
	GOVERNMENT (SEP 1999)	
552.232-83	CONTRACTOR'S BILLING	Clause
	RESPONSIBILITIES (MAY 2003)	
552.238-73	CANCELLATION (SEP 1999)	Clause
552.238-77	DEFINITION (FEDERAL SUPPLY	Clause
	SCHEDULES) - NON-FEDERAL ENTITY (JUL 2016)	
552.238-79	USE OF FEDERAL SUPPLY	Clause
332.200-10	SCHEDULE CONTRACTS BY	Jiuuse
	NON-FEDERAL ENTITIES (JUL 2016)	
552.252-6	AUTHORIZED DEVIATIONS IN	Clause
302.202 U	CLAUSES (SEP 1999) (DEVIATION FAR	
	SE COLO (SEI 1999) (DEVIATION PAR	

	52.252-6)	
C-FSS-412	CHARACTERISTICS OF ELECTRIC	Clause
	CURRENT (MAY 2000)	
D-FSS-471	MARKING AND DOCUMENTATION	Clause
	REQUIREMENTS PER SHIPMENT	
	(APR 1984)	
D-FSS-477	TRANSSHIPMENTS (APR 1984)	Clause
F-FSS-202-F	DELIVERY PRICES (APR 1984)	Clause
	(DEVIATION I AUG 2011)	
I-FSS-314	FOREIGN TAXES AND DUTIES (DEC	Clause
	1990)	
I-FSS-594	PARTS AND SERVICE (OCT 1988)	Clause